Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Department of Skill Development**

Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: Voluntarily retirement of Mtr. Nighat Jan, Workshop Assistant Government Polytechnic College Ganderbal w.e.f 30-09-2022.

Reference:- Director Skill Development, JKUT letter No. DSD/Poly101/e-103230/293 dated 29.09.2022 and 30-12-2022.

Government Order No. 14-JK(DSD) of 2023 Dated: 08-02-2023

In terms of Article 230 (i) of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services Regulations,1956 Volume-I read with SRO-217 dated 22-05-2017,issued by the Finance Department post-facto sanction is accorded to Voluntary retirement of Mtr. Nighat Jan, Workshop Assistant Government Polytechnic College, Ganderbal, from Government service with effect from 30-09-2022 (AN).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS **Principal Secretary to the Government.**

No: DSD-poly/161/2022-02

Dated:08-02-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, JKUT.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI. New Delhi.
- 3. Director, Skill Development, J&K.
- 4. Director Archaeology, Archives and Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (B), Incharge Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Financial Advisor/CAO, Department of Skill Development.
- 7. Principal Government Polytechnic, Ganderbal.
- 8. Concerned.
- 9. PS to Principal Secretary, Department of Skill Development.

10. Government order/Incharge website.

(Harjinder Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government.